PEW	Docket No.: DAMD17-98-1-8562
P08/REV03 (2) PA	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  1 - 02 - 2003  Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → →	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Train	102326773 jinal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  The Burnham Institute 10901 North Torrey Pines Road La Jolla, CA 92037  12 - 23 - 02  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT  Internal Address: SECRETARY OF THE ARMY  ARMY MEDICAL RESEARCH AND MATERIEL
3. Nature of conveyance:	COMMAND
·	Ohne at Addisent Street
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 504 Scott Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	City: Fort Detrick State: MD ZIP: 21702
Execution Date: 12/09/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/042,107	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: ARMY MEDICAL RESEARCH AND	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00
Internal Address: MATERIEL COMMAND  MCMR-JA/Pat Fritz	<ul> <li>□ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
504 Co. 44 Charact	<ul><li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li><li>8. Deposit account number:</li></ul>
Street Address: 504 Scott Street	•
	No cost to record in Government register
City: Fort Detrick State: MD ZIP: 21702	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Robert Charles  Name of Person Signing	Signature Pate
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013611 FRAME: 0056

## PATENTS, DATA AND COPYRIGHTS

## **CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT**

EIR#: 1180101-98-0002 **Application Title for:** Molecules that home to various selected organs or tissues Inventor(s): Erkki Ruoslahti, Renata Pasqualini, Wadih Arap Docket No: P-LJ 2892 US Application Serial No: 09/042,107 Contractor: The Burnham Institute Filing Date: March 13, 1998 Issue Date May 15, 2001 **Patent Number: 6,232,287** The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause Standard Patent Rights FAR 52.277-11, included in Contract No. DAMD17-98-8562 with the US Army Medical Research Acquisition Activity. This document is confirmatory of the non-exclusive, non-transferable irrevocable paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the Subject Invention throughout the world which is granted to the Government. The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application. Signed this 09 day of December, 2002 (Contractor's Name) For: The Burnham Institute (Signature) By: Joshua McLaughlin Title: Assistant Patent Attorney Business Address: The Burnham Institute Street: 10901 North Torrey Pines Road City, State, Zip: La Jolla, CA 92037

12/09/02 MON 14:56 PATENT 6723]

REEL: 013611 FRAME: 0057

EIR#: 1180101-98-0002

## PATENTS, DATA AND COPYRIGHTS

## **CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT**

**Application Title for:** Molecules that home to various selected organs or tissues Inventor(s): Erkki Ruoslahti, Renata Pasqualini, Wadih Arap Docket No: P-LJ 2892 US Application Serial No: 09/042,107 Filing Date: March 13, 1998 Contractor: The Burnham Institute **Issue Date** May 15, 2001 Patent Number: <u>6,232,287</u> The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause Standard Patent Rights FAR 52.277-11, included in Contract No. DAMD17-98-8562 with the US Army Medical Research Acquisition Activity. This document is confirmatory of the non-exclusive, non-transferable irrevocable paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the Subject Invention throughout the world which is granted to the Government. The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application. Signed this 09 day of December, 2002 (Contractor's Name) For: The Burnham Institute

Title: Assistant Patent Attorney

Business Address: The Burnham Institute

Street: 10901 North Torrey Pines Road

City, State, Zip: La Jolla, CA 92037

12/09/02 MON 14:56 PATE NT<sub>NO 6723]</sub>
REEL: 013611 FRAME: 0058

(Signature)

By: Joshua McLaughlin